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MDCR ENROLL AB 12
Original Medicare Enrollment:  Part A and/or Part B Enrollees, by Type of Entitlement and 

Demographic Characteristics, Calendar Year 2018 

Demographic Characteristic

Total Original 
Medicare 
Enrollees Total Aged

Aged Without 
ESRD

Aged With 
ESRD Total Disabled

Disabled 
Without ESRD

Disabled With 
ESRD and 
ESRD Only

Total 38,665,082 32,745,302 32,541,229 204,074 5,919,780 5,690,854 228,926

              

Age               

Under 65 Years 5,919,780          ---                  ---                  ---         5,919,780 5,690,854 228,926

65 Years and Over 32,745,302 32,745,302 32,541,229 204,074          ---                  ---                  ---         

              

Under 18 Years †          ---                  ---                  ---         † † †
18-24 Years †          ---                  ---                  ---         † † †
25-34 Years 474,695          ---                  ---                  ---         474,695 459,785 14,910

35-44 Years 852,223          ---                  ---                  ---         852,223 818,294 33,929

45-54 years 1,524,576          ---                  ---                  ---         1,524,576 1,455,426 69,150

55-64 Years 2,985,727          ---                  ---                  ---         2,985,727 2,878,962 106,765

65-74 Years 18,967,577 18,967,577 18,850,027 117,551          ---                  ---                  ---         

75-84 Years 9,475,423 9,475,423 9,410,070 65,354          ---                  ---                  ---         

85-94 Years 3,754,294 3,754,294 3,734,245 20,049          ---                  ---                  ---         

95 Years and Over 548,008 548,008 546,887 1,121          ---                  ---                  ---         

              

Sex               

Male 18,104,837 14,989,594 14,876,307 113,287 3,115,243 2,976,515 138,728

Female 20,560,246 17,755,709 17,664,922 90,786 2,804,537 2,714,339 90,198

              

Race               

Non-Hispanic White 29,760,470 25,854,870 25,757,105 97,765 3,905,600 3,830,272 75,328

Black (or African-American) 3,667,141 2,530,872 2,471,306 59,567 1,136,269 1,047,057 89,211

Asian/Pacific Islander 1,225,606 1,115,360 1,104,654 10,707 110,246 99,551 10,696

Hispanic 2,730,013 2,136,861 2,108,464 28,398 593,152 549,336 43,816

American Indian/Alaska Native 228,081 162,394 159,582 2,812 65,687 61,653 4,034

Other 324,194 288,723 285,956 2,767 35,471 33,474 1,997

Unknown 729,578 656,222 654,164 2,058 73,357 69,513 3,843

† Counts have been cross-suppressed to prevent the recalculation of suppressed counts between 1 and 10.

NOTES:  The enrollment counts are determined using a person-year methodology.  Numbers may 

not add to totals because of rounding.  Dashes (---) indicate "not applicable".

SOURCE:  Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services, Office of Enterprise Data and Analytics, CMS Chronic Conditions 

Data Warehouse.
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